
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

April   2001  -  March   2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   11.7
-    0.9
-   10.2

-   46.3
     0.0
     0.0

 262,445
 20,497

 6,504

 25,687
 0
 0

 297,167
 20,687

 7,244

 47,838
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  387,806

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 289,446

 25,687

 325,098

 47,838

-   11.0

-   46.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,544,633

 1,801,455

 121,232

 6,531,564
 13,069

 1,794,636
 6,819

 121,232
 0

-    9.8
    51.9

-    9.2
-   48.0

-    3.3
     0.0

 13,068,768
 25,727

 3,611,826
 13,620

 242,558
 0

 14,482,981
 16,935

 3,975,745
 26,204

 250,768
 0

 6,537,204
 12,658

 1,817,190
 6,801

 121,326
 0

 6,549,862

 1,823,991

 121,326

 13,094,495

 3,625,446

 242,558

 14,499,916

 4,001,949

 250,768

-    9.7

-    9.4

-    3.3

 288,132  345,005 -   16.5
 27,001  27,931 -    3.3

 315,133  372,936 -   15.5Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 67,100
 5,573

 58,603
 7,415

    14.5
-   24.8

Non-Commercial:

 438,954 -   11.7

 72,673  66,018     10.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,793,549  6,796,441  15,250,076 -   10.9 13,589,990
 1,922,687  1,945,317  4,252,717 -    9.0 3,868,004International

Total - Commercial  8,716,236  8,741,758  17,457,994  19,502,793 -   10.5

Total - Non-Commercial  73,780  75,189  148,969  135,268     10.1

     122,888
      26,081

      86,071
      49,197

    42.8
-   47.0

      60,971
      14,218

      61,917
      11,863

Grand Total - Passengers  17,606,963  19,638,061 -   10.3 8,816,947 8,790,016

Total - Air Carrier    8,467,320    8,495,179   16,962,499   18,752,633 -    9.5

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      248,916      246,579      495,495      750,160 -   33.9

Domestic

International

Transborder

 248,916

 0

 0

 246,579

 0

 0

 495,495

 0

 0

 750,160

 0

 0

-   33.9

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 25,552
 7,894

 148

 168,546
 113,472

 23

 50,728
 10,344

 86

 185,718
 134,840

 10

 13,492
 3,228

 138

 90,100
 67,769

 9

 12,060
 4,665

 10

 78,446
 45,703

 14

-   49.6
-   23.7
    71.6

-    9.2
-   15.8
   142.9

 33,593

 282,041

 61,158

 320,568

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 16,859

 157,878

 16,734

 124,163

-   45.1

-   12.0

Grand Total - Cargo  315,634  381,725 174,737 140,897 -   17.3

 194,097  236,446 103,592 90,505Domestic
 121,537  145,280

-   17.9
-   16.3 71,145 50,392

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




